Troy University Quick Facts

Fall 2020

Troy University is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award associate, baccalaureate,
master’s, education specialist and doctoral degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or
call 404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of Troy University.

Enrollment
Total Headcount
Total Course Enrollment
Total SACSCOC FTE
Total ACHE FTE

Undergraduate Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

Graduate Total
Full-Time
Part-Time

Unclassified Total

By Classification
Freshmen
Sophmores
Juniors
Seniors
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

By Gender
Male
Female
Total

By Race/Ethnicity
Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian
Asian
Hispanic
Hawaiian Pacific
Caucasian
Two or More Races
Unknown
Total

17,106
63,754
13,452
11,415

13,231
8,290
4,941
3,810
1,223
2,587

65

3,292
2,443
3,071
4,425
3,810
65
17,106

6,416
10,690
17,106

343
5,152
53

178
759

21
8,308
597
1,695
17,106

Degrees Awarded

2019-2020

Associate | Bachelor's| Master's Ed.S. Doctoral | Certificate| Total
Troy & Nursing 99 1,288 214 0 15 7 1,623
Phenix City 6 119 75 11 0 6 217
Dothan 34 206 69 2 0 0 311
Montgomery 51 61 96 1 0 0 209
TROY - Online 129 587 523 12 1 9 1,261
TROY - Support Sites 0 2 140 0 0 4 146
TROY - International Sites 0 119 0 0 0 0 119
Total 319 2,382 1,117 26 16 26 3,886

Note: The degrees reported were awarded between July 1, 2019 and June 30, 2020.

Alumni
Approximately 164,899 Troy University graduates reside in 50 states and 51 countries with 36%6 residing in
Alabama.
Personnel
Full-Time Instructional Faculty 482
Full-Time Tenured Instructional Faculty 228
Full-Time Employees 1,337
Part-Time Employees 1,002
Total Employees 2,339
Admissions
Applied | Accepted | Enrolled
Freshmen 7,020 6,489 1,857
Transfers 2,439 2,268 1,213
New Graduates 2,168 2,003 1,324
New International Sites UG Students 171 170 170
Total 11,798 10,930 4,564

Contact Information:
Kimberly Brinkley-Jones, Director of Research

011 Adams Administration Building

Troy University
Troy, Alabama 36082
Phone: (334) 670-3113 Fax: (334) 670-3815 E-mail: kbrink@troy.edu




