## Troy University Quick Facts Fall 2020

Troy University is accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges to award associate, baccalaureate, master's, education specialist and doctoral degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866 Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500 for questions about the accreditation of Troy University.

Enrollment Total Headcount	17,106	Degrees Awarded 2019-2020							
Total Course Enrollment	63,754		Associate		Master's	Ed.S.	Doctoral	Certificate	Total
Total SACSCOC FTE	13,452	Troy & Nursing	99	1,288	214	0	15	7	1,623
Total ACHE FTE	11,415	Phenix City	6	119	75	11	0	6	217
		Dothan	34	206	69	2	0	0	311
Undergraduate Total	13,231	Montgomery	51	61	96	1	0	0	209
Full-Time	8,290	TROY - Online	129	587	523	12	1	9	1,261
Part-Time	4,941	TROY - Support Sites	0	2	140	0	0	4	146
Graduate Total	3,810	TROY - International Sites	0	119	0	0	0	0	119
Full-Time	1,223	Total	319	2,382	1,117	26	16	26	3,886
Part-Time	2,587	Note: The degrees reported were av	warded betwe	en July 1, 20	19 and June	30, 2020.	•	•	
<b>Unclassified Total</b>	65								
		Alumni							
By Classification		Approximately 164,899 Troy	University s	graduates re	side in <b>50</b> s	tates and 51	countries	with 36% res	siding in
Freshmen	3,292	Alabama.							
Sophmores	2,443								
Juniors	3,071	Personnel							
Seniors	4,425	Full-Time Instructional Faculty 4						[	
Graduate	3,810	Full-Time Tenured Instructional Faculty 228						İ	
Unclassified	65								
Total	17,106	Full-Time Employees 1,337							
		Part-Time Employees							
By Gender		Total Employees 2,339							
Male	6,416							_	
Female	10,690								
Total	17,106	Admissions							
					Applied	Accepted	Enrolled		
			F	reshmen	7,020	6,489	1,857		
By Race/Ethnicity			-	Transfers	2,439	2,268	1,213		
Non-Resident Alien	343		New C	raduates	2,168	2,003	1,324		
10: 1 :	5,152	New Internation	al Sites UG	Students	171	170	170		
African American				Total	11,798	10,930	4,564		
African American American Indian	53			1 Otal					
	53 178			Total					
American Indian Asian					act Informa	ation:			
American Indian Asian	178		Kimbo				search		
American Indian Asian Hispanic	178 759			Conta	y-Jones, Di	rector of Re			
American Indian Asian Hispanic Hawaiian Pacific	178 759 21			Conta erly Brinkle	y-Jones, Di	rector of Re			
American Indian Asian Hispanic Hawaiian Pacific Caucasian	178 759 21 8,308			Conta erly Brinkle 011 Adams A	y-Jones, Dir Administrat	rector of Re ion Buildin ity			